
* Statement Regarding Negative Balances. Income Account - A negative balance in the Income Account may be attributed to the payment cycle of the securities in the Portfolio. Distributions
may be more or less than the amount credited to the Income Account. Principal and Redemption Accounts - A negative balance in the Principal and Redemption Accounts may be
attributed to pending securities sales to meet unit redemptions.

 Bid prices have been determined and furnished to the Trustee by the Evaluator for the Trust. The prices quoted above are stated as a percentage of the face value.
 The Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee, is not in a position to determine, or assist unit holders in determining capital gains and losses. Questions that apply to the calculations of income

taxes should be referred to your tax consultant.
 Trustee reports for 2022, if applicable for your UIT, will not be distributed in paper form.  Future reports will be posted to the Sponsor’s website

(www.morganstanley.com/what-we-do/wealth-management/unit-investment-trusts). You may request a paper copy free of charge by contacting your Financial Advisor.
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P.O. Box 534406, Pittsburgh, PA 15253-4406

Cusip No. 61691W 303 402
For Customer Service, call: 1-800-433-8191

To the Unitholders of: Morgan Stanley Portfolios, Series 68 Quality Dividend Strategy, Series 10

In accordance with the Standard Terms and Conditions of the Trust, The Bank of New York Mellon, Trustee, submits the following cash basis
statement for the calendar year ending December 31, 2023.

Income Account

Balance on January 1, 2023 $  0.00
Income Received on Securities 32,906.15
Foreign Tax Withheld (302.57)
Supplemental Deposit Income 62,345.59
Less:

Trustee Fee and Fund Expenses $  1,019.14
Income Paid for Unit

Redemptions 293.74
Distributions to Unitholders 0.00 1,312.88

Balance on December 31, 2023* $  93,636.29

Distributions From the Income Account

NONE

Principal and Redemption Accounts

Balance on January 1, 2023 $  0.00
Proceeds Received from Sale,

Maturity, Liquidation or
Redemption of Securities 0.00

Receipts from Supplemental
Deposits 21,104,883.07

Less:
Payments for Securities Acquired $ 20,660,693.45
Proceeds Paid to Unitholders

from the Redemption Account
for Redemption of Units 57,214.50

Principal Distributions from
Capital Account 0.00 20,717,907.95

Balance on December 31, 2023* $  386,975.12

Distributions From the Principal Account

NONE

Securities Removed From the Portfolio

NONE

Securities Acquired - Purchases

Date Shares Description Cost
Various 7,685 Abbott Laboratories $ 784,773.34
Various 2,401 Agilent Technologies 296,215.97
Various 7,260 Altria Group Inc 300,188.64
Various 2,315 American Finance Group Hldg 263,946.69
Various 981 Amgen Corp 267,167.17

Securities Acquired - Purchases - Continued

Date Shares Description Cost
Various 5,126 Amphenol Corp 465,606.85
Various 5,126 Apa Corporation 187,034.66
Various 2,060 Applied Materials Inc 307,402.34
Various 1,975 Automatic Data Processing Inc 456,645.05
Various 6,353 Bristol Myers Squibb Co 325,548.09
Various 9,904 Brookfield Renewable Corp 261,085.94
Various 1,891 Capital One Financial 213,983.81
Various 981 Caterpillar Inc 252,763.05
Various 12,059 Cisco Systems 602,655.87
Various 7,685 Citizens Financial Group Inc. 218,311.45
Various 6,520 Clearway Energy Inc 158,326.11
Various 4,385 Cognizant Technology Solutions 306,515.06
Various 13,879 Comcast Corp New Cl A 591,595.28
Various 5,869 Coterra Energy Inc 153,358.47
Various 413 Deere & Co 153,726.84
Various 7,260 Dow Hldgs Inc 372,132.63
Various 497 Elevance Health Inc 233,112.16
Various 3,141 Entergy Corp 313,593.74
Various 4,134 Eog Resources Inc 506,790.98
Various 2,971 Eqt Corp 116,778.93
Various 5,445 Equity Residential 314,898.76
Various 1,063 Essex Property Trust 236,526.26
Various 1,572 Expedia Inc 207,944.81
Various 1,325 Ferguson Plc 227,951.09
Various 4,385 General Mills Inc 284,929.25
Various 3,960 Gilead Sciences Inc 310,625.49
Various 1,325 Goldman Sachs Group Inc 453,819.02
Various 4,300 Hartford Financial Services

Group
331,122.03

Various 752 Hubbell Inc 227,462.31
Various 7,854 Interpublic Group Cos 241,109.93
Various 9,585 Invitation Com Usd0.01 315,401.57
Various 2,569 Itt Inc 278,390.35
Various 5,126 Johnson Ctls Intl Plc Npv 273,529.32
Various 3,960 Kroger Co 176,316.68
Various 329 Lam Research Corp 230,541.27
Various 7,936 Lazard Ltd-Class A 243,860.36
Various 1,572 Lowe'S Co Inc 322,772.62
Various 3,141 Lyondellbasell Industries Nv

Class A
293,863.88

Various 1,488 Marathon Petroleum Corp 219,503.39
Various 413 Mckesson Corp 188,555.56
Various 6,203 Merck & Co. New 646,334.28
Various 3,392 Microchip Technology 282,784.32
Various 2,060 Mid-America Apt. Communties 260,879.61
Various 14,785 Nisource Inc 384,902.71
Various 1,063 Nucor Corp 171,734.71
Various 3,478 Omnicom Group 280,481.93
Various 5,694 Principal Financial Group 420,204.82
Various 5,613 Procter & Gamble Co 831,919.52
Various 668 Reliance Steel & Aluminum 179,113.66
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Securities Acquired - Purchases - Continued

Date Shares Description Cost
Various 21,315 Rithm Capital Corp 219,016.29
Various 2,229 Simon Property Group Inc 282,056.00
Various 6,520 Ss&C Technologies Hldgs Inc 364,703.14
Various 7,346 The Bank Of New York Mellon

Corp
349,369.81

Various 752 The Cigna Group 215,119.28
Various 12,967 U S Bancorp Com 497,556.49
Various 1,975 Union Pacific Corp 445,320.62
Various 1,405 Valero Energy Corp 176,654.74
Various 11,487 Verizon Communications 423,588.09
Various 9,502 Wells Fargo & Co 422,592.15
Various 4,533 Wr Berkley Corp 317,978.21

Totals 313,958 $ 20,660,693.45

Per Unit Value Based on the 12/31/23 Bid Evaluation

Annually
Principal Value $ 10.95430
Income Value 0.03180

Total Value $ 10.98610

Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2023

Shares Description
7,685 Abbott Laboratories
2,401 Agilent Technologies
7,260 Altria Group Inc
2,315 American Finance Group Hldg

981 Amgen Corp
5,126 Amphenol Corp
5,126 Apa Corporation
2,060 Applied Materials Inc
1,975 Automatic Data Processing Inc
6,353 Bristol Myers Squibb Co
9,904 Brookfield Renewable Corp
1,891 Capital One Financial

981 Caterpillar Inc
12,059 Cisco Systems
7,685 Citizens Financial Group Inc.
6,520 Clearway Energy Inc
4,385 Cognizant Technology Solutions

13,879 Comcast Corp New Cl A
5,869 Coterra Energy Inc

413 Deere & Co
7,260 Dow Hldgs Inc

497 Elevance Health Inc
3,141 Entergy Corp
4,134 Eog Resources Inc
2,971 Eqt Corp
5,445 Equity Residential
1,063 Essex Property Trust
1,572 Expedia Inc
1,325 Ferguson Plc
4,385 General Mills Inc
3,960 Gilead Sciences Inc
1,325 Goldman Sachs Group Inc
4,300 Hartford Financial Services Group

752 Hubbell Inc
7,854 Interpublic Group Cos
9,585 Invitation Com Usd0.01
2,569 Itt Inc
5,126 Johnson Ctls Intl Plc Npv
3,960 Kroger Co

329 Lam Research Corp
7,936 Lazard Ltd-Class A
1,572 Lowe'S Co Inc
3,141 Lyondellbasell Industries Nv Class A
1,488 Marathon Petroleum Corp

413 Mckesson Corp

Securities Portfolio As of December 31, 2023 - Continued

Shares Description
6,203 Merck & Co. New
3,392 Microchip Technology
2,060 Mid-America Apt. Communties

14,785 Nisource Inc
1,063 Nucor Corp
3,478 Omnicom Group
5,694 Principal Financial Group
5,613 Procter & Gamble Co

668 Reliance Steel & Aluminum
21,315 Rithm Capital Corp
2,229 Simon Property Group Inc
6,520 Ss&C Technologies Hldgs Inc
7,346 The Bank Of New York Mellon Corp

752 The Cigna Group
12,967 U S Bancorp Com
1,975 Union Pacific Corp
1,405 Valero Energy Corp

11,487 Verizon Communications
9,502 Wells Fargo & Co
4,533 Wr Berkley Corp

313,958

2,026,400 Units Outstanding


